
Reading
Enrolled

NT 
Approved

NT Other Tested Achievement Level

N N N N
Level 4 Level 3 Level 2 Level 1 Mean

Scaled ScoreN % N % N % N %

Alfred Lima Sr. El School

Alfred Lima Sr. El School

Alfred Lima Sr. El School

221

221

64

2

0

1

1

2

1

218

219

62

5

2

3

2

1

5

84

56

24

39

26

39

66

70

21

30

32

34

63

91

14

29

42

23

Beginning of Grade 3

Beginning of Grade 4

Beginning of Grade 5

Beginning of Grade 6

36

76

64

45

0

1

1

0

0

1

0

0

36

74

63

45

2

1

2

0

6

1

3

0

22

22

28

12

61

30

44

27

7

22

19

18

19

30

30

40

5

29

14

15

14

39

22

33

342

434

538

632

School: Alfred Lima Sr. El School
District: Providence
State: Rhode Island
Code: 28-28121

School Summary
2007-2008 Students

Level 4 = Profi cient with Distinction; Level 3 = Profi cient; Level 2 = Partially Profi cient; Level 1 = Substantially Below Profi cient

Mathematics
Enrolled

NT 
Approved

NT Other Tested Achievement Level

N N N N
Level 4 Level 3 Level 2 Level 1 Mean

Scaled ScoreN % N % N % N %

Beginning of Grade 3

Beginning of Grade 4

Beginning of Grade 5

Beginning of Grade 6

36

76

64

45

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

36

75

63

45

1

0

0

1

3

0

0

2

11

13

21

11

31

17

33

24

11

32

18

9

31

43

29

20

13

30

24

24

36

40

38

53

335

432

536

630

Writing
Enrolled

NT 
Approved

NT Other Tested Achievement Level

N N N N
Level 4 Level 3 Level 2 Level 1 Mean

Scaled ScoreN % N % N % N %

Beginning of Grade 5 64 1 1 62 3 5 24 39 21 34 14 23 537


